 (TCDU)
Nickel Core
Integrated Inductor
Web: www.token.com.tw
Email: rfq@token.com.tw
Version:
December 1, 2022
Token Electronics Industry Co., Ltd.

� Configurations & Dimensions
Configurations & Dimensions (Unit: mm) (TCDU0806/0809/1009/1103)
TCDU0806
TCDU0809
TCDU1009
TCDU1109
Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 3/5
� TCDU0806
Electrical Characteristics (TCDU0806)
Part No
L (µH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20% TYP Max. TYP TYP
TCDU0806-1R0M 1.00 2.50 2.70 12.0 12.0
Note:
 Inductance tested at 100KHz , 0.1V.
 Inductance drop = 10% typ. at rated isat.
 Δ T = 40
℃
 rise typ. at irms.
 Operating temperature range -40
℃
 to +125
℃
.
 Electrical specifitions at +25
℃
.
� TCDU0809
Electrical Characteristics (TCDU0809)
Part No
L (µH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20% TYP Max. TYP TYP
TCDU0806-2R2M 2.20 4.60 5.00 13.0 10.0
Note:
 Inductance tested at 100KHz , 0.1V.
 Inductance drop = 10% typ. at rated isat.
 Δ T = 40
℃
 rise typ. at irms.
 Operating temperature range -40
℃
 to +125
℃
.
 Electrical specifitions at +25
℃
.
� TCDU1009
Electrical Characteristics (TCDU1009)
Part No
L (µH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20% TYP Max. TYP TYP
TCDU1009-R22M 0.22 0.53 0.65 50.0 33.0
TCDU1009-R36M 0.36 0.70 0.90 50.0 33.0
TCDU1009-R47M 0.47 0.70 0.90 30.0 26.0
TCDU1009-R50M 0.50 0.70 0.90 30.0 26.0
TCDU1009-R56M 0.56 0.70 0.90 30.0 26.0
TCDU1009-R80M 0.80 1.28 1.56 30.0 20.0
TCDU1009-1R0M 1.00 1.28 1.56 30.0 20.0
TCDU1009-2R2M 2.20 4.00 3.10 18.0 13.0
Note:
 Inductance tested at 100KHz , 0.1V.
 Inductance drop = 10% typ. at rated isat.
 Δ T = 40
℃
 rise typ. at irms.
 Operating temperature range -40
℃
 to +125
℃
.
 Electrical specifitions at +25
℃
.
Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 4/5
� TCDU1109
Electrical Characteristics (TCDU1109)
Part No
L (µH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20% TYP Max. TYP TYP
TCDU1109-R22M 0.22 0.50 0.75 40.0 30.0
TCDU1109-R56M 0.56 1.00 1.30 40.0 28.0
TCDU1109-1R0M 1.00 1.20 1.50 28.0 24.0
TCDU1109-1R2M 1.20 1.20 1.50 26.0 22.0
TCDU1109-2R2M 2.00 2.30 3.00 25.0 18.0
Note:
 Inductance tested at 100KHz , 0.1V.
 Inductance drop = 10% typ. at rated isat.